When Recorded Return To: U.S. Bank National Association C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, LLC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 2200644162 Effective Date 03/25/2025

## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, WHOSE ADDRESS IS 2800 TAMARACK ROAD, OWENSBORO, KY 42301, (ASSIGNOR), by these presents does convey, grant, assign, transfer and set over the described Deed of Trust with all interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon, to SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., WHOSE ADDRESS IS 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DR., SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84119, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).

Said Deed of Trust is dated 09/19/2016, and executed by <u>CHRISTOPHER L LEIS, A SINGLE MAN AND</u> <u>HEATHER R CLARK, A SINGLE WOMAN to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION</u>, and recorded on 09/20/2016 in <u>Recording # 2016-009970</u>, in the office of the Recorder of <u>KLAMATH</u> County, <u>OREGON</u>.

Dated this 2nd day of April in the year 2025 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Jim y lf By: Stevie Kretz **OFFICER** 

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF DAVIESS This foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2nd day of April in the year 2025 by Stevie Kretz as OFFICER of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

tali Fran

Starla Brown Notary Public - STATE OF KENTUCKY Commission expires: 11/28/2028 Notary Commission Number: KYNP17928





\*D0112499591\*